# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoram Palti	05/11/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Standen Ltd.
Street Address:	Le Masurier House,
Internal Address:	La Rue Le Masurier,
City:	St. Helier Jersey
State/Country:	JERSEY
Postal Code:	JE24YE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11111236

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-969-3246

Email: rmayer@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Robert S. Mayer
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: 1585 Broadway

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65842-027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Mayer

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020933 FRAME: 0989

500537098

OU OV

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sells, assigns and transfers to **STANDEN LTD.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Jersey and having a place of business at Le Masurier House, La Rue Le Masurier, St. Helier Jersey, JE24YE, to its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), 100 % of his right, title and interest in and to an application for United States Patent entitled

#### TREATING A TUMOR OR THE LIKE WITH AN ELECTRIC FIELD

which was filed on April 21, 2005 and assigned serial number 11/111,236.

The undersigned assigns to Assignee the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, which may be granted based on the above patent application, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenants that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned has full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

The undersigned authorizes and requests that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

The undersigned agrees, when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: May 11, 2008

Yoram PALTI

1

7313/65842-027 Current/11144123v1

**RECORDED: 05/12/2008** 

05/07/2008 01:46 PM